
114-15

AGREEMENT CONCERNING PAYMENT
FOR MUNICIPAL SERVICES

(421 Mississippi Street)

This Agreement is entered into as of the \8l day of
November, 2015 (the "Agreement"), byand between theCity of La
Crosse, a Wisconsin municipal corporation (the "City"), and La
Crosse Community Housing DevelopmentOrganization, inc. (the
"Owner"), aWisconsin non-stock corporation.

RECITALS

A. Owner currently owns residential real property (the
"Property") in the City and pays property taxes to the City on the
Property, more particularly described as:

See attached Exhibit B

*1667930 32*

**&

1667930
LACROSSE COUNTY

REGISTER OF DEEDS

CHERYL A. HCBRIDE

RECORDED OH

12/22/2015 09:45AN

REC FEE: 30.00

EXEMPT 8:

PASES: 32

IMS SPACERESERVEDWmttCOMWJOWA

RETURNTtt

Stephen F. Matty
City Attorney, City ofLa Crosse
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601
pjjt

B. Owner intends to demolish the structures and improvements on the Property and use
Property for redevelopment.

C. Owner is seeking aConditional Use Permit in orderto facilitate the Property's new use

D. Owner obtained aConditional Use Permit while representing to the Common Council
and agreeing that, inter alia, (1) the Owner shall enter into an agreement concerning the payment for
municipal services totheCity; and (2) theOwner shall perform in accordance with theterms ofsaid
agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ofthe recitals and the mutual promises, obligations and
benefits provided underthis Agreement, the receipt and adequacyofwhich are hereby acknowledged,
Owner and the City agree as follows:

1. Representations and Warranties of Owner. The recitals stated above are
incorporated into this Agreement byreference asrepresentations and warranties ofOwnerto the City.
In addition, Owner represents and warrants to the City that Owner (1) is a non-stock corporation
organized and existing under the laws of the State ofWisconsin; (2) is in good standing with the
Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions; (3) hastaken all action necessary to enter into this
Agreement; (4) has duly authorized the individual signers ofthis Agreement todoso; and (5) will be
thesole owner ofthe Property, in fee simple.

1

3A



2. Municipal Services. Based on Owner's use of the Property provided herein, the City
shall provide public health, safety, fire and police protection, streets and street maintenance, snow
removal, and other governmental services ("Municipal Services") with respect to the Property that are
funded byproperty taxes.

3. Tax Status of Property. Except as provided by law, the Property shall besubject to
property taxation and shall not beexempt from property taxation, in full orin part. Owner shall timely
provide, at nocost to the City, all information and access to books, records, documents, and other
evidence reasonably requested by the City's assessor to determine whether the Property isexempt
from property taxes andshall permit theCity's assessortohave reasonable accesstotheProperty for
that purpose.

4. Payment for Municipal Services.
If, after obtaining theConditional UsePermit, theOwneroftheProperty fails tocausetheimprovement
oftheProperty through any new oradditional structure orimprovements equal toorgreater than the
base year improvement orstructure valuation, adjusted for inflation orincreases in the annual property
tax assessment, for any Valuation Year, the City shall send Owner, by United States mail, postage
prepaid, an invoice for theamount due as a payment for municipal services provided by theCity with
respect tothe Property ("Payment for Municipal Services"), calculated according tothis section ofthe
Agreement. The amount due shall becalculated by the City for each Valuation Year by the following
method.

a. The City shall determine the assessed value of improvements on the Property (the
Base Year Valuation") by referencing the Property's tax bill corresponding to the
calendar year during which the Conditional Use Permit was granted (the "Base Year").
If the Property, or portion thereof, is already tax exempt for the Base Year, then the
City's assessor, or an appraiser chosen in the sole discretion of the City, shall
determine the assessed value ofimprovements as if the Property, orportion thereof,
wasnottaxexempt, which value shall be usedtocalculate the BaseYear Valuation, or
portion thereof.

b. The City shall calculate the Adjusted Base Year Valuation ofthe Property by multiplying
the Base Year Valuation by any factor of inflation orincrease in the annual property tax
assessment during and subsequent to the Base Year as determined by the City's
assessor.

c. For each year subsequent to the Base Year (the "Valuation Year"), the City shall
determine the Property's current assessed value of improvements (the "Assessed
Value Improvements"), but excluding land, by referencing the Property's tax bill
corresponding totheValuation Year. If the Property, orportion thereof, isdetermined
to betax exempt, then the Assessed Value Improvements related to the Property, or
portion thereof, shall be deemed tobezero (0).

2



d. For each Valuation Year, theCity shall compare theAssessedValue Improvements to
theAdjusted BaseYearValuation. IftheAssessedValue Improvements asdetermined
in sub. (c) isgreater than or equal totheAdjusted Base Year Valuation, theOwner is
not required tomake any Payment for Municipal Services format Valuation Year, ifthe
Assessed Value Improvements determination in sub. (c) isless than theAdjusted Base
Year Valuation, theOwner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services tothe City
based upon thedifferential amount, ifany, invoiced bythe City totheOwner.

e. The amount tobe paid asthe Payment for Municipal Services shall becalculated by
taking the differential amount, ifany, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate
for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about
December of the Valuation Year.

Attached to this Agreement asExhibit A are illustrative calculations by the method provided in this
Agreement, using illustrative values ofland and improvements some of which may be provided by
Owner and other figures provided bythe City. These values and figures are used solely for illustrating
the method ofcalculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the
actual calculation for any Valuation Year shall be. The amount ofthe Payment for Municipal Services
for any Valuation Year, calculated asprovided in this section, shall bebinding on the parties.

5. Terms of Payment The City shall send Owner an invoice for the Payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end ofthe Valuation Year oras soon thereafter
aspractical. The foil amountofthe Payment for Municipal Services shall bedue on orbefore March 31
ofthe year afterthe Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by
the City. Any payment made bycheck shall not bedeemed made until the check has cleared ail banks.
Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same mannerand at the
same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes. The Payment for Municipal Services shall

Year, except Municipal Services requested byOwner that would not ordinarily be provided bythe City.
The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this
Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent ofthe
parties and would fairly and reasonably compensate the City for the Municipal Services provided during
the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be
provided bythe City.

6. Special Assessmentsand/orSpecial Charges. Any Payment for Municipal Services
that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy aspecial assessment and/or special charge
against the Property for the amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy
ofany such special assessment and/or special charge, and, pursuant to Wis. Stat. §66.0703(7)(b)
and/or Wis. Stat § 66.0627, waives any right to notice of or any hearing on any such special
assessment and/or special charge.



7. Indemnification. Owner shall indemnify the City for all amounts ofattorneys' fees and
expenses and expert fees and expenses incurred in enforcing this Agreement.

8. Remedies. The City shall have all remedies provided by this Agreement, and provided
at law or in equity, necessary to cure any default or remedy any damages under this Agreement.
Remedies shall include, but are not limited to,special assessments under section 6ofthis Agreement,
indemnification under section 7 of thisAgreement, and all remedies available at law or in equity.

9. Successors andAssigns. This Agreement isbinding onthesuccessors and assigns
of the parties, including, but not limited to, any subsequent owner of the Property, any part of the
Property, orany real property interest in the Property orany part ofthe Property. Owner shall provide
not less than forty-five (45) days advance written notice of any intended transfer of ownership,
assignment, lease,orsublease. If atanytimethe Property has morethan one (1) owner, the owners
shall be jointly and severally liable for any Payment for Municipal Services dueunder this Agreement
for any Valuation Year. For purposes ofinvoicing only, theCity may, in its sole discretion, allocate the
amount ofthe Payment for Municipal Services due among theowners in proportion totheAssessed
Value Improvements of their respective property interests as ofJanuary 1of the Valuation Year, as
determined by the City's assessor using the method of calculation described in section 4 of this
Agreement. If theCity makes such an allocation for purposes ofinvoicing only, then if any part ofthe
Payment for Municipal Services isnot timely paid, the City may, in its sole discretion, at any time or
from time totime, send additional invoices to all the owners for all or part ofthe amount due until the
amount due is fully paid.

10. Notices. Any notice required to be given underthis Agreement shall be deemed given
when deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, to the party at the address stated below or
when actually received bythe party, whichever is first. The addresses are:

To City: City Clerk
City of LaCrosse
400 La Crosse Street

LaCrosse, Wl 54601

With acopy to: City Attorney
City of La Crosse
400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601



ToOwner La Crosse Community Housing Development
Organization, Inc.
201 Melby Street
WestbyWI 54667

Either party may change itsaddress for notices by giving a notice as provided in this section.

11. Term of Agreement. The term of this Agreement shall begin on the date the
Conditional Use Permit became effective (November 12,2015) andshall continue for not less than
twenty (20) Valuation Years unless otherwise terminated by mutual written agreement The term ofthis
Agreement shall betolled for one(1) Valuation Year in theevent a party isunable toperform duetoan
impossibility to perform, including, without limitation, fire, flood, storms, orother "act ofGod."

12. Entire Agreement; Amendments. This Agreement encompasses the entire
agreement ofthe parties. Any amendment tothis Agreement shall bemade in writing, signed by both
parties.

13. Severability. Ifany partofthisAgreement isdetermined to beinvalid orunenforceable,
the restofthe Agreement shall remain ineffect.

14. Waiver. No waiver of any breach of this Agreement shall be deemed a continuing
waiver of that breach or a waiver of any other breach of this Agreement

15. Governing Law. This Agreement has been negotiated and signed in the State of
Wisconsin and shall be governed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws ofthe United
States and the State of Wisconsin.

16. Interpretation of Agreement The parties acknowledge that this Agreement is the
product of joint negotiations. If any dispute arises concerning the interpretation ofthis Agreement,
neither party shall be deemed the drafterofthis Agreement for purposesofMs interpretation. Venue for
any action arising outoforin any way related to this Agreement shall be exclusively in the CircuitCourt
for La Crosse County, Wisconsin. Each partywaives its right to challenge venue in La Crosse County.

17. Dispute Resolution. If there is any dispute between the parties arising out of, related
to, orconnected with this Agreement:

a. The parties shall attempt in good faith to resolve the dispute.

b. If the parties cannot resolve the dispute after reasonable efforts, the dispute shall be
submitted to mediation, at the request ofeither party. The mediatorshall be agreed on
by the parties or, if they are unable to agree, selected by the Circuit Court of La Crosse
County, on application of either party. If the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the

5



Assessed Value Improvements of the Property or the amount due of any payment for
Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the
State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of
commercial property, unless the parties agree otherwise in writing. If the dispute is
wholly on some other issue or issues, the mediator shall bean attorney in La Crosse
County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience.

c. If the parties cannot resolve the dispute bymediation, after reasonable efforts, either
party may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin
Statutes, orany successor statute, byasingle arbitrator, chosen bymutual agreement
ofthe parties or, ifthey do not agree, bytheCircuit Court for La Crosse County, on
application ofeither party. The party demanding arbitration shall bear all thecosts of
arbitration. If thedispute, in whole or part, concerns the Assessed Value Improvements
of the Property orthe amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this
Agreement, the arbitrator shall be an assessor orappraiser licensed by the State of
Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial
property, unless the parties agree otherwise inwriting, and anydemand for arbitration
shall bemade within sixty (60) days after an invoice for payment for Municipal Services
for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. If a demand for
arbitration is not madewithin thattime, the parties shall be deemed to havewaived
arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value Improvements of the Property and the
amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement. If the
dispute iswholly on some other issue or issues, thearbitrator shall bean attorney in La
Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience. Chapter 788,
Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern thearbitration proceeding,
except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute
concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a court. Each party is hereby
authorized to file acopy of this section in any proceeding asconclusive evidence ofthis
waiver of jury trial bythe other party.

18. Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation or
promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of its
employees, attorneys, agents, or representatives. Each party acknowledges that it is not entering into
this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19. Reading ofAgreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf ofany Party
acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and
conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attorney for the party) has been advised
by legal counsel concerning this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this
Agreement.



20. Authorization to Sign Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of
any Party represents and warrants that the person holds the position indicated beneath the person's
signature and that the person has the requisite corporate orother authority to sign this Agreement on
behalf of the Party. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreement is not in contravention of any
agreement or undertaking towhich the Party is bound.

21. Recording. The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La
Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the City's sole discretion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized
representatives as of the date first set forth above.

CITY OF LA CROSSE

Subscribed andsworn tobefore me this
_£L day of l\fcC^trtt/2015.

Notary Public, Stale ofWp 0
My Commission: \i ?'{'/,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
JJU day of khieniiMr .2015.

(WW; IfrU unrtflX-i
Notary RGHic, State of Wl

imrmsslon: Pry.,My Comrra!

Exhibit A attached: Illustrative Calculations
Exhibit Battached: Legal Description

This instrument drafted by:
Attorney Stephen F. Matty, City Attorney
City ofLa Crosse
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wl 54601

&s. vflyy

c,

^ uYo Saa^,, <cfefiri
Ton Lchrke, City Clerk

LA CROSSE COMMUNITY HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION, INC.

BY: y^vtt^Q. Ub*

ASHLEY LACENSKI

Notary Public
State ot Wisconsin



EXHIBIT B

LEGALDESCRIPTION

$A parcel of land being the West 85 feet of Lot 10 In Block 16 of Stoddard and Levy's Addition to the City of La Crosse.

'^ - "



ExhibftA

ILLUSTRATIVECALCULATION

Illustration A-1

This IDusbatton assumes (hat the Common Council • The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
approved aConditional L^P^niiR on toy13,2010 than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation
and the parses have entered Into an Agreement for Valuation Years 2011-2020; accordingly, no
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services, ft Is
assumed mat the real property has been assessed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for Improvements • Land ts stlS taxed and mt used to calculate any
on January 1.2010 and the same Is reflected In tax Paymentfor MunEctpal Services.
Mis issued on December 4, 2010. It is further

e^^edflmt^CityAssessorhasdeterrnfned.that . SeeE^MWfornrrtnerlltustratton.
(he tax evaluation and assessments have increased
at arate oftwo percent (2%) per year. Addrtfonatr/,
the owner demolished the original Improvements In
July 2010 and constructed new Improvements In
October 2010. These Improvements were assessed
at$50,000 by the City Assessoron January 1,2011
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2011tax bBb.

11-10-14



naInvestmen

ExhibitA-12-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

DateofCUPapproval5/13/2010
DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010
BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010
InflationFactor256

BaseYearValuationYean

YearlYear2Year3Year4Year5Year6Year7Year8Year9Year10

1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/1/20151/1/20161/1/20171/1/20181/1/20191/1/2020
TaxParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land20,000.0020/00.0020,808.0021,224.1621,648.6422,081.6222,523.2522,973.7123.433.19233018524379.89
Improvements86,600.0088332.0090,098.6491,900.6193,738.6395,613/097,525.6799,476.18101/65.70103/95.0210536432
Total106,600.00108,732.00110SOS.B4113,124.77115387.27117,695.01120,04831122,449.89124,898.89127396.87129344.81

AssessedValueImprovements
Land20,000.0020,400.0020,808.0021,224.1621,648.6422,081.6222,523.2522,973.7123/33.1923.901.8S24379.89
NewImprovements86,600.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

Total106,600.0020.400,0020308.002J.224.2621,648.6422,081.6222.S23.2S22,973.7123,433.1923,501.8524379.89

ImprovementDifferential(Ifany)0.0088332.0090,098.6491300.6193,738.6395.613.4097325.6799,476.18101,465.70103.49S.0210536432

TaxRate0.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.028

PaymentforMunicipalServicesN/A2,473.302312362,573.222,624.682,677.182,730.722,785332,841.042397.862,955.82

Taxbill12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
InvoiceDate12/31/201112/31/201212/31/201312/31/201412/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
DueDate3/31/20123/31/20133/31/20143/31/20153/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



Illustration A-2

TWs Htustraflon assumes that the Common Council
approved aContSfonaJ Use PermitonMay 13,2010
and the parties have entered Into an Agreement
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services. Ills
assumed that mereal property hasbeen assessed
at$Jffl^forrand8JKl$113^fcrlmrjrovernents
onJanuary 1,2010and thesame Is reflected onthe
DeoembeM, 2010 taxbB. itIs further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have Increased at a

rate oftwo percent (2%) per year. ArfdKonaOy, the

2010 and (instructed

2015. These
$160,000 bythe Cfty

and are reflectedas tiie
2016 tax ML

October

were assessed at

onJanuary 1,2016
on the December 4,

• The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation
Years 2011-2015; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal Services Is Invoiced at the end of each

• The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
man orequal tothe Adjusted Base Year Vateaflon
for Vatuafion Years 2016-2020; accordingly, no

• Land Is still taxed and not used to calculate any

• S^e Exhibit A-2 for furthar nrusHatfoa

1MM4

I



ExhibitA-2-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

DateofCUPapproval5/13/2010

DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010
BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010

InflationFactor2%

BaseYearValuationYears

YearlYear2Year3Year4Year5Year6Year7Year8Year9Year10

1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/1/20151/1/20161/1/20171/1/20181/1/20191/1/2020
TaxParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land29X00X029,5800030.171.6030,775.0331390.5332,0183432,658.7133,3113833,978.1234,657.683535034

ImprovementsTRj'rffn.rn115,77000118,085.40120,447.11122,856.05125313-17127,819.43130,37532132,98334135,643.01138,35537

Total1423000014535000148,257.00151,222.14154,246158157331.51260,478.14163,687.71166361.46170300.69173.706.70

AssessedValueImprovements
Land29.000.0029380.0030,171.6030,775.0331,3303332,018.3432,658.7133,3113833,978.1234,657.6835350X4

NewImprovements113300.000X00X00.000X00.00150X00X0153,000.00156,060.00159,181.2016236432
Total142300.0029,5800030,171.6030,775.03313903332,0ia34182,658.71186.311M190,038.1219333838197.715.66

ImprovementDifferential(ifany)0.00115.770.00118.085.40120,447.11122,856.05125313.17(22.180.57)(22,624.18)(23,076.66)(23338.19;(24.00836)

TaxRate00280028002800280.028O02800280.0280028a0280028

PaymentforMunicipalServicesN/A3341363306393372323,439.973308.77N/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

Taxbill12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201812/4/2019
InvoiceDate12/31/201112/31/201212/31/201312/31/201412/31/2015N/AN/AN/AN/AN/A
DueDate3/31/20123/31/20133/31/20143/31/20153/31/2016N/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



Illustration A-3

Assumptions:

This Niistratton assumes that the Common Council
approved aConditional Use PermitonMay 13,2010
and the panes have entered into an Agreement
fcmcemtog Payment for MrnWpaJ Services. It is
assumed that thereal property has been assessed
at$26,800 for (and and $75,900 for Improvements
onJanuary 1,2010 and thesame Isreflected onthe
December4,2010 taxbffl. It Is further assumed that
the CBy Assessor has determined that the tax
evabiafon and assessments have Increased at a
rate oftwo percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the

Moreover, me owner filed a tax exempSon reouest
with the Ctty Assessor, which was approved
commencing onJanuary 1,2018.

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation
Years 2011*2020: accordingly a Payment for
Muntdpal Services Is invoiced at the end of each

Land Is son taxed forValuation Years 2010*2017
end not used to calculate any Payment for

• Land obtains a tax exempBon commencing In
2018; accordingly, a tax bill onthe land nolonger
occurs, but me Payment for Municipal Services sfJO
occurs.

• See fcMlbit A3 fwfurfoer Illustration.

1MO-14



ExhibitA-3-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

DateofCUPapproval5/13/2010
DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010

BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010

InflationFactor2%

BaseYearValuationYears

YearlYear2Year3Year4Year5Year6Year7YearsYear9Year10

1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/1/20151/1/20161/1/20171/V20181/1/20191/1/2020
TaxParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land;26300X027,336.0027382.7228/403729,009.18293893730,181.1530,784.7831,400.4732328.4832,669.05
Improvements;75300X077,418.00783663680,545.6982,156.6083,799.7385,475.7387,185.2488,928.9590,7073392321.68

Total102,700.00204,754.00106,849.08108386.06111,165.78113389.10215,656.88117370.02220,329.42122,736.0112539073

AssessedValueImprovements
Land26300.0027,336.0027382.7228/4403729,009.18293893730,181.1530,784.78..~oM0.000X0

NewImprovements75,900.00::•_;0J000.000.000X00.000.000.000.000.000.00

Total102,700.0027336.0027.882.7228,4403729,009.18293893730,282.1530,784.780.00aooaoo

ImprovementDifferential(Ifany)0.0077.418.00783663680345.6982,156.6083,799.7385,475.7387,185.2488,9283590,7073392321.68

TaxRate0.0280.0280.02800280.028O028O0280.0280.0280.0280.028

PaymentforMunicipalServicesN/A2467.707,thne2,255382300382,346392,393.322,441.192/90.012339312330.61

Taxbill

InvoiceDate

DueDate

12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
12/31/201112/31/201212/31/201312/31/201412/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
3/31/20123/31/20133/31/20143/31/20153/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



Illustration A-4

This Mafion assumes thatthe Common Council
approved aCondftkma) Use Permit on May 13,2010
and the parries have entered Into an Agreement
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property hasbeen assessed
at$15,000 for land and $110,000 for Improvements
onJanuary 1,2010 and thesame Isreflected onthe
December4,2010 taxbE itisforuwassumedthat
the Chy Assessor has determined mat the tax
evaluation and assessments have increased at a

rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner of On property demolished the original
fmprovHiierds In July 2010 and constructed some
parflal improvements In August 2011. These
Improvements were assessed at$70,000 bytheCity
Assessor on January 1,2012and are reflected as
tte sanwcn the Decerriber4,2012 taxbill Later
the owner completed the partial improvements In
October 2013, which were subsequently assessed
atanadoTttonal $50,000 onJanuary 1,2014 beyond

theCity Assessor and are reflected as me same on
theDecember4,2014 taxbE

• The Assessed Value Improvements are toss than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Vatuafion
Years 2011-2013; a Payment for Municipal
Services is owed.

• No Payment for Munldpal Services would occur
after final construction has been completed
commencing In Valuation Year 2014 since the

Land Is stfll taxed and not used to calculate any

• See ExhTWt A-4 forfurther tlrustratioiv

1MM4



ExhibitA-4-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

DateofCUPapproval5/13/2010
DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010
BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010
InflationFactor2%

BaseYearValuationYears

YearlYear2Year3Year4Year5Year6Year7Year8Year9Year10

1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/V201S1/1/20161/1/20171/1/20181/1/20191/1/2020
TaxParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land15,000.0015,300.0015,606.0015,918.1216,236.4816,561.2116,892.4417,230.2917,57439173263918,284.92

Improvements:IIO3OO.OO112300.00114,444.00116.73238119,067.54121,44839123,87737126,355.42128,88233131,460.18134,08939

Total125,000.00127300.00130,05000232,652.0013S.304.02138,010.10140.77030143,585.71146,457.421493863713237430

AssessedValueImprovements
Land15,000.0015300.0015,606.0015,918.1216,236.4816,561.2116,892.4417,230.2917,574.8917,9263918,284.92

NewImprovements110,000.00'0.0070,000X0.71,400.00121,400X0123,828.00126,304.56128,830.65131,407.26134,035.41136,716.12

Total125,000.0015300.0085,606.0087.31832137.636.4814038931143,197.00146,06034148382.15151,961.80155,001.03

ImprovementDifferential(ifany)0.00112300.0044,444.0045,33288(2,332.46)(237931)(2,426.69)(2,475.23)(2324.73)(237533)(2,626.73)

TaxRate0.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.028

PaymentforMunicipalServicesN/A3,141.60134443136932N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

Taxbill

InvoiceDate

DueDate

12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201812/4/2019
12/31/201112/31/201212/31/2013N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A
3/31/20123/31/20133/31/2014N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

NOTES:

1.InflationfactorsIn2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunldpalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



fids uTustiaflon assumes Out the Common Coundl
approved aConditional Usa Permit on May 13,2010
and the parties have entered Into an Agreement
Concsmmfl Payment for Municipal Services, It Is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at$20,000 for land and $65,000 for improvements
onJanuary 1,2010and thesame isreflected onthe
December4,2010taxbE Itis further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have Increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner of the property demolished the original
Improvements In October 2010 and constructed
improvements In June 2011. These Improvements
were assessed at$75,000 bythe CRy Assessor on
January .1,2012 and are reflected as thesame on
the December 4,2012 tax bE Later, theowner
flies atax exemption request for the property, which

1.
2015.

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less man
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for VabnSon
Year 2011; a Payment for Munldpal Services is
owed.

• The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for
Valuation Years 2012-2014; no Payment for

2015, the Assessed Value hnprovements
In

are

theAdjusted Base Year Valuations; a Payment for
Munldpal Services is due for Valuation Years
2014-2020.

• Land is still taxed and not used to

Payment for Munldpal Services,
(arid isnot taxed after obtaining a
2015.

See ExhibitA-5 for further fflustratkm.

any

however

In

11-10-14



DateofCUPapproval
DateCUPbecameeffective

BaseYearValuationDate

InflationFactor

5/13/2010
S/19/2010

1/1/2010
2%

BaseYearValuationYears

ExhibitA-5-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

1/1/2010
TanParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land:~20,000.00
Improvements65,000.00

Yearl

1/1/2011

20/400X0

66300.00

Year2

1/1/2012

20308X0

67,626X0

Year3

1/1/2013

21324.16

68378.52

Year4

1/1/2014

21,648.64

70,358X9

Year5

1/1/2015

22,081.62

71,765.25

Year6

1/1/2016

22323.25

73,200.56

Year7

1/1/2017

22,973.71

74,66437

Year8

1/1/2018

23,433.19

76.15736

Year9

1/1/2019

23301.85

77,681.02

Year10

1/1/2020

2437939

79,234.64
Total

AssessedValueImprovements
Land

NewImprovements
Total

ImprovementDifferential(ifany)

TaxRate

PaymentforMunicipalServices

Taxbill

InvoiceDate

DueDate

85,0000086,700.0088,434.0090302.6892,006.7393,846.8795,723.8197,6383899391.0510138237103,614.53

20X00.0020,400.0020,808X021,224.1621,648.640X00.000.000.000.000.00

65,000.00aOO75,000X076300.0078,030.000.000.000.000.000.000.00
85,000.0020,400.0095308.0097,724.1699.678.640.000.000.000.000.000.00

0.0066300.00(7.374.00)(7,521.48)(7,67131)71.76S.2S733003674,6643776,157.8677,681.0279334.64

0.0280.0280.0280.0280.028a0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.028

N/A135&40N/AN/AN/A2,009.432X49.622,030.612,132.422475X72,218.57

12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
12/31/2011N/AN/AN/A12/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
3/31/2012N/AN/AN/A3/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



Assumptions:

This Illustration assumes (hat the Common Council
approved aConditional Use Permit on May 13,2010
and me parties have entered into an Agreement

. (Joricerring Payment for Municipal Services. Ids
assumed that the real properly and Improvements
thereon have not been assessed because the City
Assessor had previously determined me property to
be used for a tax exempt purpose oominertcmg
January 1, 2005. After the Council approved the
Conditional Use Permit, the City Assessor
determined that thereal property would have been

onJanuary 1,2010. It is further assumed that the
CHy Assessor has determined mat the tax
evaluation and assessments have Increased at a
rate oftwo percent (2%) per year. AddffionaEy, the
owner of the property demolished me original
improvements In August 2010 and never

• The Base Year Valuation and Adjusted Base Year
Valuations are determined by the Citys assessor

• Since a tax exemption was previously granted
commencing In 2005, the Assessed Value
Improvements are deemed to be zero; and
therefore, they are less than the Adjusted Base

is due forValuation Years 2011-2020.

• Generally, land Is still taxed and not used to
calculate any Payment for Munldpal Services.
Here, however, the land is not taxed since It was

to be tax

• See ExhIbttA-6 for furtherillustration.

1M0-14



ExhibitA-6-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

DateofCUPapproval5/13/2010
DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010
BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010
InflationFactor2%

BaseYearValuationYears

YearlYear2Year3Year4YearsYear6Year7Year8Year9Year10

1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/1/20152/1/20161/1/20171/1/20181/1/20191/1/2020
TaxParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations

Land15X00.0015300.0015,606X01S318.1216,236.4816361.2116,892.4417,230.2917374.8917,9263918,284.92
Improvements['.;•;35X0000;35,7000036,414.0037,142.2837,885.1338,642.8339/115.6840,204.0041,008.0841,828.2442,66430
Total50,000.0051.000.0052,0200053,0604054,121.6155,204.0456,308.1257,434.28583823759,754.6360349.72

AssessedValueImprovements
Land0.00aoo0.00aoo0.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

NewImprovements..._.-0.000.000.00aoo0.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

Totalaoo0.000.000.000.000.000.00aoo0.000.00aoo

ImprovementDifferential(ifany}35,0X1.0035,700.0036,414.00373423837,885.1338,6423339,415.6840304.0041,003.08413283442,66430

TaxRate0.0280.028002800280.0280.02803280.0280.0280.0280028
PaymentforMunicipalServicesN/A539.601,019.591,039.981,060.781,082.001,103.641,125.711,148.231,171.191,194.61

Taxbill

InvoiceDate

DueDate

12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
12/31/201112/31/201212/31/201312/31/201412/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
3/31/20123/31/20133/31/20143/31/20153/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.InflationfactorsIn2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



Thte nJuatraffon assumes that the Common Council
approved aCondreanal Use Permiton May 13,2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services. It is
assumed that the real properly has been assessed
$25,000 for (and and $45,000 for Improvernents on
January 1,2010 and the same Is reflected on the
December^ 2010tax bE It b further assumed that

arid as$*s^enferrave increased ata rate of two
percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the owner of
the property never demolished the Improvements,
yet allowed them to remain on the property and
deteriorate such that the CRy Assessor had to
revalue the Improvements en January 1,2013 and
again on January 1,2017 at $35,000 and $28,500

• The Assessed Value
the Adjusted Base Year
Years 2011-2012. No

are equal to
for Valuation

• Commencing on January 1,2013, the Assessed
Value Improvements are less than (he Adjusted
Base Year Valuations; a Payment for Municipal
Services is due.

• Land Is sta taxed and not used to calculate any

• The owner testm responsible for the Payment for
Munldpal Services even though the demolition of
we Improvements did notoccur. The owner would
need toreapply to the Common Council toremove
orchange theCondifional Use Permit

• See ExhlbKA7 fw further mustration.

11-1044



ExhibitA-7-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

DateofCUPapproval5/13/2010

DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010

BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010

InflationFactor2%

BaseYearValuationYears

YearlYear2Year3Year4Year5Year6Year7Year8Year9Year10
1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/1/20151/1/20161/1/20171/1/20181/1/20191/1/2020

TaxParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustediBaseYearValuations

land25X00X025,5000026,010X026,5302027X60.8027X02X228,154.0628,717.142931.4829X77.3130,474.86
Improvements':•45X00.0045,S0O0046,818X047,754.3648,709.4549,683.6450,677.3151,690.8652,724.6753,779.1754,854.75
Total70,000.0071,400.0072,828.0074,2843675,770.2577,285.6678,8313780,408.00£2,016.1683,656.4885,329.61

AssessedValueImprovements

Land25X00.0025,5000026,010.0026,530.2027,060.8027.602X228,154.0628,717.1429,291.4829,877.3130,474.86
NewImprovements45X00X045,9000046.818.0035X00X035,700.0036,414.0037,142.282?rS0O.O029X70.0029.6S1.4030,244.43
Total70,000.0071.400.0072328J30613303062,760.8064,016.02653963457,217.2458361.4859,528.7260,719.29

ImprovementDifferential(ifany)000aooaoo12,7543613,009.4513369.6413335.0323,1903623.654.6724327.7724,61032

TaxRate0.0280.0280.028O0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.028
PaymentforMunicipalServicesN/AN/AN/A357.12364.26371.5537838649.34662.33675.58689.09

Taxbill12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
InvoiceDateN/AN/A12/31/201312/31/201412/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
OueDateN/AN/A3/31/20143/31/20153/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



TMs Bluslmtlbn assumes Hurt the Common Council
awroredaCondBoria)U^r>ermftonMay13(2010
and (he parties have entered into en Agreement
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $10,000 for (and and $44,600 for improvements
onJanuary 1,2010 and thesame is reflected In tax

issued on December 4, 2010. It Is further

uWtaxereiuatiwaTidassessmentehaTOtrKTeased

atarate oftwo percent (2%) per year. Addffionauy,
the owner derncDshed the original Improvements En
July 2010 and constructed new Improvements m
October 2010. Thesermprovsmente were assessed
at$50,000 bythe City Assessoron January 1,2011
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2011 tax bOts. In April 2014, a tornado passes
through the City demolishing the Improvements on
the property. The owner Is unable to replace the
improvements uffiD October 2015. On January 1,
2016, the Improvements were assessed at$65,000
by the City Assessor and are reflected asthe same
ontheDecember4,2016taxbllL

The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
than orequal tothe Adjusted Base Year Valuation
for Valuation Years 2011-2014; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services isdue.

In
2014 and the Improvements were not replaced untB
2015, theAssessed Value Improvements are (ess
than theAdjusted BaseYear Valuation in Valuation
Year 2015. Normally, a Payment for Municipal
Services would be due. Given the demolition was

e result ofan"act ofGod*, therequirement for the
Payment for Municipal Services would betolled for
one (1) Valuation Year. Likewise, the Agreement
Concerning the Payment for Municipal Services
would be extended for an additional Valuation
Year. If the owner seeks a further change or
removal of the Conditional Use Permit, the owner
must reapply tothe Common Council.

• The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for
Valuation Years 2016-2020. No Payment for

due.

• Land Is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services. The payment of

ll-tO-M



DateofCUPapproval
OateCUPbecameeffective

BaseYearValuationDate

InflationFactor

S/13/2010

S/19/2010
1/1/2010

2%

BaseYearValuationYears

ExhibitA-8-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunldpalServices

1/1/2010
TasParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land~"lX^OOOXO
Improvements44,600X0
TotalS4.6OO00

Yearl

1/1/2011
Year2

1/1/2012

10,200.0010,404X0

45.492X046.401X4

Year3

1/1/2013
Year4

1/1/2014

10,612X810X2432

47329X848,276.47
55.692X056,805X457,941.9659,100X0

Years

1/1/201S

11.040.81

49,242.00

6032X1

Year6

1/1/2016

11.261.62

50,226X4

61,488.47

Year7

1/1/2017
Year8

1/1/2018

11.486.8611,716X9
51,231X85236X1

62,718.2463X72.60

Year9

1/1/2019

11,950X3
53,301.13

65,252X5

Year10

1/1/2020

12,189X4

S4.367.15

66.5S7.10

AssessedValueImprovements
land

NewImprovements
Total

ImprovementDifferential(Ifany)

TaxRate

PaymentforMunicipalServices

Taxbill

InvoiceOate

DueDate

10,000.001030X010,404.0010,612.0810,8243211,040.81
44,600.0050X09X051,000.0052,020.0053X6O400X0
54.600.00603000061.404.0062,632.0863384.7211,04081

11,261.6211,486.8611,716X911,950X312,189.94
65X00X066,300X067,626X068,978X270,358X9
76.26L6277.786.86793423980329.4582.54803

000(4308.00)(4.598.16)(4.690.12)(4.78333)49.24Z00(14,773.16)(15,06862)(15,369.99)(15,677.39)(15390.94)

00280.0280.0280.0280028O0280.028O028a028a0280.028

N/AN/AN/AN/AN/A1X78.78N/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201812/4/2019
N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A
N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.
3.SincethePaymentforMunicipalServicesistolledforoneValuationYear,theagreementwouldlikewiseextend21ratherthan20ValuationYears.



This firustraffon assumes that the Common Councfl
approved aConditional Use Permiton May 13,2010
and the partes have entered Into an Agreement
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed mat the real property has been assessed

on

January 1,2010and (he same Is reflected In tax bills
issued on December4,2010. ItIsfurther assumed
that the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have Increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. The owner
demolished the Improvements In August 2010 and
did not create any new improvements.
Subsequently In July 2013, owner setts theland toe
neighbor who combines the tot with the neighbor's
property. Prior to combining the lots, the neighbor's
real estate was valued at $10,000 for land and
$50,000 for rmprovernents. The new owner (Le.
neighbor) buDds anaddon tohis Improvements on
the newly combined tot In August 2016. On January
1, 2017, the improvements from the addfffon are
assessed at an additional $18,000 by the City
Assessor and are reflected as the same on the

December4,2016 tax bffl.

The Assessed Value Improvements are less man
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Vatuafion
Years 2011*2013; aoconfmgly. a Payment for

• Ck)mrr«riclngmVa!irafion Year 2014, the tots are
combined requiring the Adjusted Base Year
VatuaSbn to be updated to reflect thevalues from

• For Valuation Years 2014-2020, a Payment for
Municipal Services is due because previously
exisftq Ihiprovennents from theadjofnfno lot cannot
be used to comply with the requirements of this

Land Is sul taxed and not used to calculate any

See Exhibit A-0forfurtherfflustrafion.

1MM4



ExhibitA-9-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

DateofCUPapproval5/13/2010
DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010
BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010

-

InflationFactor296

BaseYearValuationYears

YearlYear2Year3Year4YearsYear6Year7Year8Year9Year10

1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/1/20151/1/20161/1/20171/1/20181/1/20191/1/2020
TanParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land8)000*008460.008X23.208,489.6618X5914619,032.6519/113.3019,801X720,197.6020,601X521X13X8

Improvements,..45,000X045X00.0046X18X047,754.36.98,709.45100,683.64102,697.31104,751.26106,846.28108X83.21111,162.87

Total53.000.00S4.060.0055,1413056,244.02117,36830119,716.28122,1106112435282127,043.88129384.75132,176.45

AssessedValueImprovements
Land8.000.008,160.008323.208,489.6618,659.4619X32.6519,413.3019,801X720.197.6020,60L5S21,013X8

NewImprovements45,000.00aoo,0.000.00^50X00X051X00.0052,020.0070,020,0071,420.4072,848.8174,305.78

TotalS3,000.008,160.008323308,489.6668,659.4670,032.6571,4333089,821.5791,618.0093,450X69531936

ImprovementDifferential(Ifany)0.0045300.00463180047,7543648,709.4549.683.6450,6773134,731.2635,425.8836334.4036,857.09

TaxRate0.028O028O0280.0280.028O02800280.0280.0280.0280.028

PaymentforMunicipalServicesN/A135.201310X01,337.121X63.861X91.141,418.96977-48991.921X11.761X32.00

Taxbill

InvoiceDate

DueDate

12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
12/31/201112/31/201212/31/201312/31/201412/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
3/31/20123/31/20133/31/20143/31/20153/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



Illustration A-10

Thisfifustatfmassunuat^
approvedaConditional Use Permiten May 13,2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed mat the real property has been assessed
at $12,000 for land and $22,600 for improvements
onJanuary 1,2010 and the same Is reflected to tax

Issued on December 4, 2010. It Is further

the tax evaluation and assessments have increased

theowner demolished theoriginal improvements In
July 2010 and never constructed any new
Improvements. The owner requested a nooning of
(he property, which the Council did in April 2016.

to increase to $32,000 as assessed by the
Assessor on January 1,2017 and such change is
reflected ontheDecember4,2017 tax Mils.

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2020; accordingly, a Payment for

• Land is stS taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services notwithstanding
the fact that the value of. land increased
commencing In Valuation Year2017.

• Theowner mayreapply to theCommon Council to
seek removalor modification of the Conditional Use

Permit

• See ExhibitA-10 forfurlherWustratton.

11-10-14



naInvestmen

ExhibitA-10-IllustrativeCalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

OateofCUPapproval5/13/2010

DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010

BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010

InflationFactor2%

BaseYearValuationYears

YearlYear2Year3Year4YearSYear6Year7Year8Year9Year10

1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/1/20151/1/20161/1/20171/1/20181/1/20191/1/2020

TaaParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land:12,000.0012^40.0012,484.8012,734X012X89.1913,248.9713X13.9513,784.2314X59.9114,341.1114,627.93

Improvements''22X00X023X52.0023,513.0423,983.3024,462X724XSZ2325,451.2725X60.3026,479.5027X09.0927X49.27

Total34,600.0035392.00353973436,717.8037,452.153830130383653239,7443240339.4141350.2042,177.21

AssessedValueImprovements
Land

NewImprovements

Total

ImprovementDifferential(ifany)

TaxRate

PaymentforMunicipalServices

Taxbffl

InvoiceDate

DueDate

12X00.0012^40.0012.484X012,734.5012,989.1913,248.9713X13.9532,000.0032,640.0033492X033X58.66
22,600.00.6.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00
34.6000012340.0012.4843012,7343012389.191334837133133532,0000032.640.00333923033358.66

0.0023,052.0023313.04233833024/K23724352.2325,451372S3603026,4795027309.092734937

0.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.0280.02800280.028

N/AS4&46658X7671X3684.96698*00712.64726.89741^93756.25771X8

12/4/2010.12/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
12/31/201112/31/201212/31/201312/31/201412/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
3/31/20123/31/20133/31/20143/31/20153/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



illustration A-11

This ffiustrauon assumes that the Common Council
approved aCortdlonal Use PermftonMay13,2010
and the parlies have entered into an Agreement
Concerning r»aynwtf for Murilc^ ttls
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $12,000 for tend and $94,600 for Improvements
onJanuary 1,2010 and mesame b reflected in tax
Mb issued on December 4, 2010. These
assessments reflect the use of the property as a

the Chy Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have Increased at a
rate oftwo percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the

2010 and constructed new Improvemente In October
2014. These Improvements were assessed at
$50/100 by the City Assessor on January 1,2015
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2015 tax bJ. It b further assumed that the owner

discontinued the lawful nonconforming use status,

2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for Municipal
Servicesb due.

Even though the owner b unable to timely restore
the nonconforming use which may have
contributed to an rnabffity to construct
Improvemente on the property equal to or greater
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, e Payment
for Municipal Services Is still due. The owner may
reapply to theCommon Council toseek removal or

• Land b stflJ taxed end not used to calculate any

See ExhibitA-11 forforfterfllusbation.

11-UM4



naInvestmen

DateofCUPapproval

DateCUPbecameeffective

BaseYearValuationDate

InflationFactor

5/13/2010
5/19/2010

1/1/2010
2%

ExhibitA-11-Illustrativecalculations

PaymentforMunicipalServices

BaseYear

1/1/2010
TaxParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land12,000.00
Improvements:.94,600.00

ValuationYears

Yearl

1/1/20U
Year2

1/1/2012
Year3

1/1/2013
Year4

1/1/2014

Years

1/1/2015
Year6

1/1/2016
Year7

1/1/2017
Year8

1/1/2018
Year9

1/1/2019

Year10

1/1/2020

12^40.0012.484.8012,734X012X89.1913,248X713X13X513,784.2314,059.9114X41.1114,627.93
96,492.0098/521.84100,390.28102,398X8104,446.04106X34X6108,665.66110,838X8113,055.76115,316.87

106,600.00108,73200110306.64113324.7711538737117,695.01120.04831122.449.89124398.8912739637129344.81 Total

AssessedValueImprovements
Land

Newtimprovements
Total

ImprovementDifferential(ifany)

TaxRate

PaymentforMunicipalServices

Taxbill

InvoiceDate

DueOate

12,000.0012,240.0012^84.8012,734X012,989.1913,248X713.513.9S13,784.2314.059.9114,341.1114,627.93
94.600.00"0.000.000.00•0.0050,000X051X00.0052,020.0053X60.4054,121.61SS.204.04

106.600.0012340.0012.484.8012,73450123893963,24897643133565,8043367,1203168.462.7269,83137

0.0096,4920098,421.84100390381023980854,446.04SS3343656.645.6657,7785858334.1560.112.83

0.028

N/A
a028

2,701.78

0.028

2,755X1

0.028

2X10X3

0.028

2,867.15
0.028

1X2449

O028

1X54.98

0.028

1X86.08

0.028

1X17X0

0.028

1.650.16

0.028

1,68346

12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
12/31/201112/31/201212/31/201312/31/201412/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
3/31/20123/31/20133/31/20143/31/20153/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.



Illustration A-12

Thb IBustration assumes that(he Common Council
approved aConditional Use PermitonMay 13,2010
and the panes have entered into an Agreement
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services. Kb
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $20,000 for tend and 936,800 for Improvements
onJanuary 1,2010 and the same b reflected In tax
bills bsued on December 4, 2010. It b further

thetax evaluation andassessmentshave Increased
atarate oftwo percent (2%) per year. ArWHfcnaliy,
theowner removed the Improvements from me real
property In September2010 and relocated them toa
vacant tot ebewhere within the city imte. The
owner did not place any new improvements onthe

Results:

• The Assessed Value Irnprovernenfs bless than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation Years
2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for

• Even though the owner moved the improvemente
to a vacant lot ebewhere within the city limits, no
improvements have been undertaken on the real
propertywith theConditional Use Permit Assuch,
a Payment for Municipal Services is due. The
ownermayreapply totheCommon Council toseek
removal or modification of me Conditional Use
Permit

• Lend b still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

• See ExhIWtA-12 forfurther IlhJStration.

11-10-14

i



naInvestmen

ExhibitA-12-IllustrativeCalculations

Paymentfor(MunicipalServices

DateofCUPapproval5/13/2010

DateCUPbecameeffective5/19/2010

BaseYearValuationDate1/1/2010

InflationFactor2%

BaseYearValuationYears

YearlYear2Year3Year4YearsYear6Year7Year8Year9Year10
1/1/20101/1/20111/1/20121/1/20131/1/20141/1/20151/1/20161/1/20171/1/20181/1/20191/1/2020

TaxParcelIDNo.

BaseYearValuationsandAdjustedBaseYearValuations
Land20,000.0020,400.0020,808.0021,224.1621,648.6422,081.6222X23.2522X73.7123,433.1923X01.8524,379.89
Improvements'86X00.0088X32.0090X98.6491,900.6193,738.639S.613.4097X25.6799,476.18101.465.70103/495.02105X64X2
Total106,600.00108,732.00110906.64113.124.77115387.27227,695.01120,04831122,449.89124,89889127396.87129X44X1

AssessedValueImprovements
Land20,000.0020,400.0020X08.0021,224.1621,648.6422,081.6222X23.2S22,973.7123,433.1923X01.8524,379.89
NewImprovements86,600.000X00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

Total106,600.0020.400.0020,808.0021324.1621,648.6422081.62223233522373.7123,433.19233013524X79,89

ImprovementDifferential{ifany)aoo88332.0090,098.6491.9006193,738.6395,613.4097325.6799,47638101,465.70103,495.02JfllS,S64X2

TaxRate0.0280.0280.0280.0280.02800280.0280.0280.0280.0280.028
PaymentforMunicipalServicesN/A2/473X02X22.762373322,624.682,677.182,730.722,785X32,841042X97.862X55X2

Taxbill12/4/201012/4/201112/4/201212/4/201312/4/201412/4/201512/4/201612/4/201712/4/201812/4/201912/4/2020
InvoiceDate12/31/201112/31/201212/31/201312/31/201412/31/201512/31/201612/31/201712/31/201812/31/201912/31/2020
DueDate3/31/20123/31/20133/31/20143/31/20153/31/20163/31/20173/31/20183/31/20193/31/20203/31/2021

NOTES:

1.Inflationfactorsin2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuations.
2.PaymentforMunicipalServicesextendsfornotlessthan20valuationyears.


